PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Danny Lee Artherholt				01/14/2013	
Bob McGuire				01/14/2013	
Mickey Claxton				01/14/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ame: Oil States Energy Services, LLC				
Street Address:	Three Allen Center				
Internal Address:	333 Clay Street, Suite 4620				
City:	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code: 77002					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number. 137420		3742043			570
					Ň
)ATA				13742043
	DATA 80325598:				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	803255983 sent via US Mail	31 when the fax attempt is un	successful.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	803255983 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 404-322-6	31 when the fax attempt is un 132	successful.		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	803255983 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 404-322-6 ip@nelson	31 <i>when the fax attempt is un</i> 132 mullins.com	successful.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	803255983 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 404-322-6 ip@nelson Kenneth C	31 <i>when the fax attempt is un</i> 132 mullins.com	successful.		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	803255983 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 404-322-6 ip@nelson Kenneth C 100 North Nelson Mu	31 <i>when the fax attempt is un</i> 132 mullins.com . Bruley Tryon Street, 42nd Floor Ilins Riley & Scarborough	LLP		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	803255983 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 404-322-6 ip@nelson Kenneth C 100 North Nelson Mu	31 <i>when the fax attempt is un</i> 132 mullins.com . Bruley Tryon Street, 42nd Floor	LLP		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	803255983 sent via US Mail 404-322-6 ip@nelson Kenneth C 100 North Nelson Mu Charlotte,	31 <i>when the fax attempt is un</i> 132 mullins.com . Bruley Tryon Street, 42nd Floor Ilins Riley & Scarborough	LLP		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	80325598; sent via US Mail 404-322-6 ip@nelson Kenneth C 100 North Nelson Mu Charlotte,	31 when the fax attempt is un 132 mullins.com . Bruley Tryon Street, 42nd Floor Ilins Riley & Scarborough NORTH CAROLINA 28202	LLP		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	803255983 sent via US Mail 404-322-6 ip@nelson Kenneth C 100 North Nelson Mu Charlotte, IUMBER:	31 when the fax attempt is un 132 mullins.com . Bruley Tryon Street, 42nd Floor llins Riley & Scarborough NORTH CAROLINA 28202 15912/09071 Kenneth C. Bruley .tif	LLP		\$40.00

7

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we Danny Lee Artherholt, Bob McGuire and Mickey Claxton

of:

39410 Leo Road, Asher, OK 74826, U.S.A.; 18432 East Industrial Road, Meridian, OK 73058, U.S.A.; and, 800 Cabillo Way, Mustang, OK 73064, U.S.A.

are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled:

MODULAR BALL DROP

and:

WHEREAS, OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, LLC having a business address of Three Allen Center, 333 Clay Street, Suite 4620, Houston, TX 77002, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 029846 FRAME: 0553

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

EXECUTED at Oklahoma City, OK

this 14th day of January, 2013, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

Danny Ree Artherholt

WITNESS:

Christina A. Ownby Print Name

WITNESS:

Bob McGuire

Signature

Print Name

Val Mickey Claxton

WITNESS:

Christing a. Ounty-Signature

Christina. A. Ownby Print Name

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

EXECUTED at Oklahoma City, OK

this 14th day of January, 2013, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

WITNESS:

Danny Lee Artherholt

Signature

Print Name

M. Suire

WITNESS:

Cynisting Q. Ounby-Signature

Christing A. Ownby Print Name

Mickey Claxton

WITNESS:

Signature

Print Name

PATENT REEL: 029846 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 02/21/2013